

2023 - 2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule

		- 2024 Tuition ar						
COURSE CHAR	GES FOR FUL	L-TIME AND PART-TIME			DUATE S			
			Pe			Two		
FULL TIME enrollment			Seme			Semesters		
Tuition (12-18 credits)				888.00		\$33,376.00		
University Fee				214.00		\$428.00		
Activity Fee			\$1	138.00		\$276.00		
Technology Fee			\$1	100.00		\$200.00		
Health & Wellness Fee			9	\$51.00		\$102.00		
Transportation Fee				660.00		\$120.00		
The state of the s				251.00		\$34,502.00		
Undergraduate Credits Ove	er 18 (per credi	t)	\$1,0	062.00				
Ĭ	VI	,	. ,					
Meal Plan (3 options availa	able)	\$	3,2	45.00	\$	6,490.00		
Double room		\$	3,4	58.00	\$	6,916.00		
Single room		\$	5,3	83.00	\$	10,766.00		
Triple Room with Bath		\$		03.00	\$	7,606.00		
PART-TIME enrollment (1 -	•				Per C			
Tuition - undergraduate cre		. •			\$	1,062.00		
Tuition - all undergraduate	credits in Sumr	ner			\$	806.00		
Tuition - undergradaute stu	dents taking gr	aduate level credits			\$	1,094.00		
University Fee					\$	19.00		
CHARGE	S PER CREDI	T FOR ADULT UNDERGE	RADU	ATE AND GRADUATE	STUDEN	ITS		
					Per C	redit		
Tuition: Bachelor's Degree P	rograms (unde	rgraduate or graduate cred	dits)		\$	806.00		
Tuition: Doctoral	-		•		\$	1,157.00		
Tuition: Early Childhood Edu	cation & Early	Development & Learning D	Deare	e Completion	\$	495.00		
Tuition: Early Childhood Edu					\$	322.00		
Tuition: Education Masters:	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g / \PP	Chilocomp	¢	600.00		
	All Students De	giiiiiig FA20			φ			
Tuition: FNP					\$	918.00		
Tuition: MFA					\$	1,157.00		
Tuition: MSW					\$	773.00		
Tuition: Occupational Therap		s)			\$	950.00		
Tuition: Perfusion Masters co	redits				\$	1,157.00		
Tuition: Physician Assistant					\$	950.00		
Tuition: Physician Therapy					\$	950.00		
Tuition: Second Degree Nurs	sina				\$	695.00		
Tuition: Speech Language P					\$	950.00		
Tuition: Practical Nurse Cert					\$	559.00		
Tuition: Surgical Technology					\$	395.00		
Tuition: Neurodiagnostic Ted				C	\$	469.00		
Tuition Graduate Certificates	cost of maste	ers creatts with which certfic	cate a	iigns	•	Varies by Course		
Tuition: All other Masters					\$	986.00		
Tuition: College in High Scho	ool per credit				\$	75.00		
University Fee					\$	19.00		
*Refer to website for onlin	e programs co							
		MISCELLANEOU						
Tuition Daymont Dlan Face	Ф 0	Applicable to all s					ф	40.00
Tuition Payment Plan Fee:				ranscripts (each): ment Diploma Fee			\$	10.00
Employer Deferred Payment Plan Fee:							\$	25.00
Graduation Fee: NSF and returned checks (each):		0.00 Tra 5.00	arispo	rtation Fee (fall/spring)			Ф	60.00
The and retarried effects (each).	φ 3	DEPOSIT	'S					
A. Placeholding Deposit: New traditional f	irst vear stude						\$	200.00
New PsyD Stu							\$	250.00
		studonto*					Φ	
	DPT and OT s		me:= '	(non volumelable)			Ф	500.00
*Credited to the new student's tuition						5 6		400 -
B. <u>Upperclassman Room Holding Deposit</u>	 '	•	deduc	tea from the		Double & Triple	\$	100.00
	spring sem	ester bill.				Single	\$	500.00



2023 - 2024 Fee Schedule

		Cou	ırse Specifi	c Fees:	
AE-409	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)		NEU-220	Lab Fee	\$100
AE-410	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	-	NU 106	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
AE-729	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	-	NU 745	Health Records Maint Fee	\$100
AE-730	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	-	NU 793	FNP Cert Review Fee	\$425
AR 111	Studio Art Fee		NU 793	WHNP Cert Review Fee	\$425
AR 114	Studio Art Fee	-	NU 2161	Health Record Maint Fee	\$70
AR 115	Studio Art Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NU 2161	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
AR 148	Studio Art Fee	\$50	NU 2161	Nursing Software Fee	\$186
AR 149	Studio Art Fee	\$50	NU 2161	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
AR 227	Studio Art Fee	\$210	NU 2161	Nursing Tote Fee	\$198
AR 315	Studio Art Fee	\$50	NU 2162	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
AR 331SL	Studio Art Fee	\$75			
BIO 110	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 2171	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
BIO 120	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 2171	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 157	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 2172	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 201	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 3121	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 202	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 3122	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 205	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 3161	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 206	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 3162	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 207	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 3171	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 208	Lab Fee	-	NU 3172	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 225	Lab Fee		NU 3181	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
BIO 227	Lab Fee	-	NU 3181	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 231	Lab Fee	-	NU 3182	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 250	Lab Fee		NU 3191	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
BIO 255	Lab Fee	-	NU 3191	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 261	Lab Fee	-	NU 3192	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO 310	Lab Fee	-	NU 4111	Hurst Review Fee	\$339
BIO-335	Lab Fee	-	NU 4111	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
BIO-357	Lab Fee		NU 4111	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO-358	Lab Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NU 4112	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO-390	Lab Fee			Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO-406	Lab Fee	-	NU 4182	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84
BIO-420	Lab Fee		NU 4211	Kaplan Test Fee	\$95
CHM-105 CHM-113	Lab Fee		NU 4211 NU 4212	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr. Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$238/\$84 \$238/\$84
CHM-114	Lab Fee		NU 7451	FNP SIMS Fee	\$425
CHM-213	Lab Fee		OCTH 720	Student Assessment and Supplies Fee	\$150
CHM-214	Lab Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OCTH 723	Assistive Tech Fee	\$150
CHM-285	Lab Fee		OCTH 730	Student Assessment and Supplies Fee	\$150
CHM-312	Lab Fee	-	PAS 701	PA Lab Fee	\$150
CTC 101	Orientation Fee	-	PAS 702	PA Lab Fee	\$150
DPT 812	Complete Anatomy software		PAS 703	PA Lab Fee	\$150
DPT 815	DPT Lab Fee		PAS 755	PA Lab Fee	\$150
DPT 823	DPT Lab Fee	\$100	PAS 757	PA Lab Fee	\$150
DPT 830	Professional Liability Insurance	-	PAS 771	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
DPT 834	DPT Lab Fee		PAS 772	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
EC-406	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250	PAS 773	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
EC-407	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250	PAS 774	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
EC-410	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250	PAS 775	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
EC-716	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250	PAS 776	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
EC-717	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250	PAS 777	PA Clinical Fee	\$535
EC-719	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250	PAS 778	PA Clinical Fee	\$535

Course Specific Fees:					
PCS-203	Lab Fee	\$100	RC 455	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231
PCS-204	Lab Fee	\$100	RC 456	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231
PCS-223	Lab Fee	\$100	RC 480	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224
PCS-224	Lab Fee	\$100	RC 490	NBRC Self-Assessment Examination	\$50
PRC 730	PRC: Tevera Clinical Training Manager	\$159	RC 490	CRT/RRT Examinations	\$350
RC 100	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	RC 490	Kettering Seminar	\$365
RC 100	Health Record Fee	\$90	RC 490	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224
RC 200	Typhon Software Fee	\$90	SE-409	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250
RC 200	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$199	SE-709	Student Teaching Fee (per 3 GR or 6 UG CR.)	\$250
RC 201	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 702	SLP 702: Gross Anatomy/H &N	\$200
RC 221	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231	SLP 7201	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
RC 240	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 7211	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
RC 250	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231	SLP 7241	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
RC 251	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 7281	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
RC 280	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 7341	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
RC 290	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 7351	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
RC 305	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231	SLP 7381	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
RC 3100	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$199	SLP 7401	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
RC 3100	Professional Liability Insurance	\$11	SLP 7431	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
RC 3200	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 7471	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
RC 321	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 770	SLP Lab Fee	\$40
RC 335	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231	SLP 771	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
RC 355	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 780	SLP Clinical Fee	\$40
RC 356	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 781	SLP Clinical Fee	\$40
RC 380	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 782	SLP Clinical Fee	\$40
RC 381	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 785	SLP Clinical Fee	\$40
RC 4100	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$199	SLP 788	SLP Clinical Fee	\$150
RC 4100	Professional Liability Insurance	\$11	SLP 790	Externship Fee	\$250
RC 4200	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$224	SLP 791	Externship Fee	\$250
RC 440	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$231	SLP 792	Special Elective Externship Fee	\$250

Other Miscellaneous Fees	
Adobe Software Fee	\$75
Adult/Masters/Doc Student Health Fee	\$51
Clinical make-up fee (per hour)	\$25
Challenged Course: Per UG Credit	\$232
Challenged Course: Per Grad Credit	\$242
Course Audit: Per UG Credit	\$844
Course Audit: Per Grad Credit	\$844
EXP250: (1 or 2 credits in Summer only)	\$250
Portfolio: (per credits awarded)	\$99
Residency Fees - Travel Courses	TBD
Student Professional Liability Insurance (annual estimate)	\$11

The University reserves the right to modify these charges at any time.

All charges are due in full before classes begin unless other arrangements are made with Student Accounts office.

Charges and financial aid may change when a registration is amended.